.00.70-EL
AoisBuryl ussI0g=ND *,1dod
‘Isiferoads juswnooq pi0ey

4 “Aiuno) Bloseles Jo pieog 0040 E.Mmm >® _ S @ u _v* uool OD

'50°G 102 -81eg
'S UoonAsuoD

“JaursjooyosAjunooejoseses@Aajsbulyusaiog=3

‘'SN=0‘Na

AaysBury usaioq Aq paubis Aenbiq

uoneoney=y ‘jerosddy=v,,

(zg'eze'L619)

'XE] SO|es 8ABS 0} pIeog [00YoS 8y} AQ swia)l 8say) 0 aseyoind J0alip JO yNsal 8y} a1e ‘Uoledlilel 1o} ‘(aA0qe payiuapl,) sieplo abueyd 8yl 310N

28'9.8°0L$ ‘SONIAVS XV1 NI TV1O0Ll
juswaoe|daynly
uonelsodio) J8jua) eipay
d|es9.80L$ (sJe|puey Jte doy joou (Z) omy) -ou| “s'n duell :0dd| 81°209'82$ (zg'cze'1619) 00°L€6°'621$ L uebiop 'Q 'V BUL | - [00yoS Alejuswial] EISIA ENY)|
ONILITIN A¥V08 TOOHIS GL0Z/61/G 3FHL LV NOILVOIHILYH HO/ANY TVAOHddY HO4 A31NISIHd SHIAHO FONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVNANS
. INNONYV
» SONIAVS (payoepe aas) NOILYNY1dX3 ANNOWv IONVHO 1OVHINOD |#0D] ¥OLOVHLINOD 103roxd
XV1 s3ivs a3siA3yd ININNND

SH3AYUO AONVHOI S3JIAHFS S3ILINIOVA




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Alta Vista Elementary School - Media Center RTU Replacement

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
May 19, 2015
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the two (2) Roof Top Air Handlers provided by Trane U.S., Inc.

This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County School District from the construction contract. This allows the School
District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written
directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order
total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $10,876.82.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($191,323.82)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($191,323.82)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($191,323.82)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00
%:I:‘Agnm by Doreen Kingskay

N E=Dormen.Ki B net,
Doreen Kingsley gmsessasumoncon v
Consfrucuon Servicas Dept.”, CN=Dereen Kingslay

PREPARED BY  Dalo 20i5.04.29 13:19:08-04'00"

Doreen Kingsley, Procurement & Record
Document Specialist

SUBMITTED BY: Qc [ {/

Don Hampton, Assistant Director

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = (191,323.82)




&

- Document G701" - 2001

CGhange Order

PROJECT (W condd wldress):  CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 ' o T OWNER
Alta Vista Flesentary Schoo! Medis DATE: Apil 24, 2618 =T A
Center RTU Replacement ARCHITECT: E—Y
Alle Vista Blemenloy Schuol CONTRACTOR: [ !
Media Center RTU Replaczment FIEr,
1059 South Buclid Avenue FIELD:
Sarasota, Florida 34237 OTHER: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Memier <ol akely: <53: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUNBER: N/A

The ALY Morgan Corpuraticn CONTRACT DATE: April 21, 2015

24!1-R Manatec Avenue Wes! CONTRACT FOR: Ticsizn Build Services

Bradenton, F1. 342053

THE CONTRACT i8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Ieludz, whers aoplicable. any wadispute d amicint attributable to pres iously wxseied Comtrictien Change Divcetives)
Provide credit for Owner Direct Purchase of (2) Roof Top Air Handle:« for the above referenced project per Trane
LLS,, Inc. Proposal H5-157631-1 dwied March 31, 2015,

42993109
000
429,100
19132183

___238.607..%

‘The original Guarantesd Masinum Price vas s
The nzt change by pieviowsly antherized Change Ordars $
witend Maxivam Price prior to this Change Crder was §
$

$

The Guaraatecd Muxitzum Price wil! be decreassd by this Unange ider in the amonnt of
The zew Guaranieed Maximue Price including this Changs Grder will Lo

The Contract Time will bs inercased by Zero (0) daye.
The date of Substantial Comapletion 55 of tha date of this Chin it Order therclore iz Augast 1, 2015

NOTE: This Chiange Uider dues not includz chan ges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantec Maximum
#*7ice which have been authorized by Constraction Change Dircetive until the cost and tiine have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contrestor, in which case a Change Order is executed to aupasede the Construetion Chenpe
Dirzclive

NUT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONFRACTOR AND OWNER.

Misd Consilting lingineers The A.LD. Morgan Co:poration The School Bonid of Sarasols Cowty,

=) s Flerida

ARCHITECT i1 name; CONTRACTOR (#Trmi rrvmme-) OWNER (#irm miame;)

7357 Intepmyticnal Plagg! Suite 10i 241 1-13 Manales Avenue Wes: 1940 Landings Boulevard
7 Bradenton, F1. 34205 _ .. Sarasotq, FL 34231

LakewoggRanch,
S

BY (Signatirej Y (Signatire;

Don Hampton, Assistant Director

Typed name, '
| % 122/15"

DATE 7

'f';"ype Fatie)

13 ang 2001 ';; ne Ameritan Inshlute o! Nc:'l e'ls hiilrlgﬁls_;;aened. WARNKNE:_‘N;I;;TAT- .

AlA Document G701 -- 2091, Samy a0t s 1978, 1967, 2
Docunient is pratanted hy U.S. Copyright Law and Inleznational Treatics, Unaull-orlzed rzproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Dozuient, or any
portton of it, may result In severe eivil and nal penaltles, anzh vwill b2 prosceuted 1o the maximum extent pessible under the leaw, This dosuaen:
wag prodicad by AA soltroes o0 17,3520 o0 B320020° 5 under Gra: No, F195763 737 watoh e o QARERLAG, and B Aot for reasin,

Use: Noles: (3BBADA21)




